take any other steps legally authorized against the responsible parties to recover the 
costs required to remove the SEF and restore the site to a condition prior to 
development. 

V. Design Standards. 

1) Setback and Separation Requirements  

a. The fence which secures the SEFs improved areas shall be setback at least one hundred 

twenty five (125) feet from the center of all public roadways, with the exception of 
divided US Highways and Interstates where it shall be at least fifty (50) feet from the 
edge of the right of way. The fence shall be at least twenty-five (25) feet along all 
property lines not on a public roadway.